## 502655900 01/29/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702508

Stylesneet Version V1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date	
HITACHI, LTD				01/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ADVANTES	ADVANTEST CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-32-1, Asahi-cho, Nerima-ku				
City:	Tokyo	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	179-0071				
Property Type			Number		
		10379			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (000)000-0000  Email: usdocket@ryuka.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: RYUKA IP LAW FIRM  Address Line 1: 1-6-1 SHINJUKU L TOWER 22ND FLOOR  Address Line 2: NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU  Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 163-1522					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ADAM S. LANGLEY		
Signature:			/Adam S. Langley/		
Date:			01/29/2014		
Total Attachments: 1					

PATENT REEL: 032068 FRAME: 0951

source=AD-1917\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT of US PATENT

Hitachi, Ltd., having offices at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of record of the following Patent:

US Patent No. 6,774,680 issued on August 10, 2004 (US Application No. 10/379,540 filed on March 6, 2003)

Hitachi, Ltd. hereby transfers and assigns to, Advantest Corporation having a business address at 1-32-1, Asahi-Cho, Nerima-Ku, Tokyo, the whole right, title, and interest in the aforementioned US Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by

Hitachi, Ltd.,

By:

alexande Takashi SUZUKI Corporate Officer General Manager

Intellectual Property Division (Authorized Signing Officer)

RECORDED: 01/29/2014

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032068 FRAME: 0952